
This year we celebrate our 50th Anniversary!
Yateley Morris Men were founded in 1975 by a group of friends who were keen to join
the latest craze to revitalise one of Englands most important folk traditions. With the help
of dancers from neighbouring sides we quickly built up a reputation for proficient dancing
with an entertaining approach. Since then we have regularly danced around the local
area and have ventured to folk festivals and other events across the country and into
Europe.

We have some special events lined up to mark the occasion as well as our usual
programme of Tuesday evening and weekend performances.

Please come along and watch us whenever you can!

For more information email:
bagman@yateleymorrismen.org.uk
Website: www.yateleymorrismen.org.uk

Our club night is Tuesday plus occasional weekend events. In the summer months we
perform in public: outside pubs, at village fetes and farther afield at folk festivals in England
and abroad. In the winter months we practice the dances ready for the following summer
season. Our practices are energetic, lively and fun. Get active and enjoy a vibrant tradition!
Note that we are a men only club but we can point anyone else to local mixed and female sides.

We are looking for new members! No experience is necessary.
Come along and give it try. A friendly welcome is guaranteed!

Members of the current side with some of our "old Boys"

Programme 2025



Thursday May 1 5.30am May Morning -
Wyndham’s Pool

Yateley Common
GU46 6AW

Saturday May 3 Summerpole (as guests of
Pilgrim Morris)

Guildford

Tuesday May 6 7:45pm Waggon and Horses Hartley Wintney
RG27 8NY

Tuesday May 13 7:45pm White Hart
8:.30pm Four Horseshoes

Sherfield-on-Loddon
RG27 0BT & 0EX

Tuesday May 20 7:45pm The Cricketers
8:30pm The Ely

Yateley GU46 6BA
Yateley GU17 9LJ

Tuesday May 27 8:00pm The Mill House
8:45pm The Anchor

North Warnborough
RG29 1ET & 1BE

Tuesday June 3 8:00pm Calleva Arms
8:45pm The Plough

Silchester RG7 2PH
Little London RG26 5EP

Weekend June 7-8 Hook Norton Tour
(with Monty’s 80th Birthday)

50th Anniversary
Weekend

Tuesday June 10 8:00pm Coach and Horses
(with Basing Clog)

Rotherwick RG27 9BG

Tuesday June 17 8:00pm Plough & Horses
8:45pm The Monkey Puzzle

Cove GU14 9RG
Southwood GU14 0JP

Tuesday June 24 8:00pm Brickmakers
(with Thames Valley Morris)

Windlesham GU20 6HT

Sunday June 29 11:00am FunFest 2025 Yateley Manor School
GU46 7UQ

Wednesday July 2 7:30pm Overton Community
Centre
8:45pm The Fox
(with Winchester Morris Men)

Overton RG25 3HB
North Waltham
RG25 2BE

Saturday July 5 Oxford Tour with Utrecht
Morris

50th Anniversary
Weekend

Sunday July 6 Guildford Tour with Utrecht
Morris

50th Anniversary
Weekend

Tuesday July 8 8:00pm Barton’s Mill Old Basing RG24 8AE

Tuesday July 15 8:00pm The Golden Retriever Bracknell RG40 3DR

Tuesday July 22 8:00pm The Tweseldown
(with Mayflower Morris)

Church Crookham
GU52 8DY

Tuesday July 29 8:00pm The Dog & Partridge
8:45pm Frog & Wicket

Yateley GU46 7LR
Eversley RG27 0NS

Tuesday Aug 5 7:30pm Hope & Anchor
8:15pm Queen’s Head
9:00pm Duke’s Head
9:30pm Crispin
(with Ellington Morris)

Walking tour of
Wokingham
RG40 2AD to RG40 2AY

Weekend Aug 9-10 Broadstairs Folk Festival Kent
Tuesday Aug 19 8:00pm The Phoenix

8:45pm Winchfield Inn
Hartley Wintney
RG27 8RT
Winchfield RG27 8BX

Sunday Aug 24 11:00am – 4:00pm
Swallowfield Show

Swallowfield RG7 1TH

Tuesday Aug 26 7:45pm Crooked Billet Honeyhill RG40 3BJ

Tuesday Sept 2 7:45pm Fox and Goose Greywell RG29 1BY

Saturday Sept 6 11am – 4pm Windsor Home
Tour (as guests of Windsor
Morris)

Windsor – various
venues

Saturday Oct 18 2:00 – 5:00pm Prince of
Wales Beerex

Farnborough North
GU14 8AL

Saturday
Boxing Day

Dec 26 12:00 Queen’s Oak
13:30 Dog & Partridge
with Mummers Play

Finchampstead
RG40 4LS
Yateley GU46 7LR

Friday
New Year’s
Day

Jan 1 13:00 The Cricketers
with Mummers Play

Hartley Wintney
RG27 8QB

Plans can change in unexpected and unanticipated ways. Please check our website for the most accurate information https://yateleymorrismen.org.uk/dance-programme/


